State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Recombinant Human Growth Hormone Therapy
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FORM

*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

Phone: 1-208-364-1829     
One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink       

Fax: 1-208-364-1864

Patient Name:



Medicaid ID#


Date of Birth



Prescriber Name:



State License #


Phone:




Prescriber Specialty:



Prescriber Fax:







Pharmacy:




Phone



Fax:




Requested rhGH: ________________________ Dose (mg/kg) ___________________________

Diagnosis

· Chronic Renal Impairment awaiting renal transplantation (ICD-9 = 585)

· Growth Hormone Deficiency (ICD-9 = 253.2, 253.3)

· Prader-Willi Syndrome (ICD-9 = 759.81)

· Turner Syndrome (ICD-9= 758.6)

· HIV plus Cachexia (ICD-9=042, 079.53, V08, 795.71 plus 799.4)

	To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-9 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.


Medical Necessity Documentation – Deficiency

· Growth hormone stimulation panel with arginine or levodopa with growth hormone levels < 7 mcg/L or,

· Insulin tolerance test with growth hormone levels < 7 mcg/L or,

· An equivalent diagnostic test

 
       Medical Necessity Documentation – Growth Characteristics


All of the following must be met

· Height:  2 standard deviations below mean or < 3rd percentile or normal for age and sex

· Height velocity , 10th percentile of normal for age and sex tracked over at least one year

· Increase in height velocity of at least 2 cm/yr over one year

· Bone age:  Female, <  14; Male, < 16
· No expanding lesion or tumor diagnosis

· Open epiphyses
Documentation That Must be Attached
· Physician Notes documenting diagnosis (initial request only)

· Most Recent Visit Record

· Current Growth Chart

· Most Recent Bone Age

· Laboratory documentation of provocative stimulation tests of endogenous growth hormone secretions

Prescriber Signature:






Date:





By signing, prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in patient’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at: http://www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
Medicaid Office Use Only 	


Date:			RPH:			           Tech:	__________ PA#:		_____


( Approved


( Denied	Comments:	__									___
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